Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 07-13-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103039270	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Theresa Jahanger (Executor of the estate of the inventor,	Name: Theresa Jahanger and Carol Jahanger
Mohammed S. Jahanger, deceased)	Internal Address:
	memai Addiess.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 778 Carter Court
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Deptford
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: LISA 7: 20000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08066
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,997,548	유 및
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David A. Weinstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Archer & Greiner, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Centennial Square	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: One Centennial Square	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Haddenfold	8. Payment Information
City: Haddonfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New Jersey Zip: 08033	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>856-795-2121</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>856-795-0574</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: dweinstein@archerlaw.com	
9. Signature:	July 6, 2005
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 3
John F. Letchford	LATSE NUMBER OF DROOM INCOMING COVER 1 A 1
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/12/2005 EC00PER 00000011 5997548 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

$\frac{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT}}{\backslash}$

WHEREAS, Mohammed S. Jahanger, was the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which he had been granted Letters Patent by the United States Patent Office, identified as Patent No. 5997548 entitled Dr. Jahanger's Cotte (Umbilization) and

WHEREAS, Mohammed S. Jahanger, is now deceased; and

WHEREAS, I, THERESA JAHANGER, herein referred to as the Assignor, reside at 778 Carter Court, West Deptford, New Jersey 08066 and am the Executor of the Estate of Mohammed S. Jahanger having full legal power and authority to act for and on behalf of the Estate of Mohammed S. Jahanger; and

WHEREAS, THERESA JAHANGER and CAROL JAHANGER, hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, residing at 778 Carter Court, West Deptford, New Jersey 08066, are equal beneficiaries of the Estate of Mohammed S. Jahanger and are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which have been granted in any and all countries, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said Assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and in and to any and all Letters Patents which have been granted in the United States and any and all other countries on said inventions or improvements, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patents, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of same, and assign to and authorize said Assignees to file in my name applications for Letters Patents in all countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively have been granted, or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements and said Letters Patent to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Assignees, or to their nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and

1

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0577 divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignees, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which have been issued and granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

There I Johnnay Epecitor
THERESA JAMANGER, Executor of the Estate of Mohammed S. Jahanger

6/22/05

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Be It Remembered, that on June 22, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared THERESA JAHANGER, who, I am satisfied, is the person named in and who executed the within Instrument, and thereupon such person acknowledged that such person signed, sealed and delivered the same as such person's act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

CHERYL STAHL

Cleryl Stahl

HATTARY PUBLIC OF NEW XENDEY the Constants for the fixed, 2004

1481253v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2005